

The board of directors' proposal on amendments of the articles of association

The board of directors of Nobina AB (publ) proposes that the annual general meeting 2020 resolves on the following amendments of the articles of association.

The board of directors proposes that items one and six of the articles of association shall be amended in accordance with below, and that item ten of the articles of association shall be amended in accordance with below, in order to prevent contradiction between the provision and the expected amended wording of the Swedish Companies Act.

Current wording item one	Proposed wording item one
<p>Bolagets firma är Nobina AB (publ).</p> <p><i>The company's name is Nobina AB (publ).</i></p>	<p>Bolagets företagsnamn är Nobina AB (publ).</p> <p><i>The company's name is Nobina AB (publ).</i></p>
Current wording item six	Proposed wording item six
<p>Bolagets aktier skall vara registrerade i ett avstämningsregister enligt lagen (1998:1479) om kontoföring av finansiella instrument.</p> <p><i>The company's shares shall be registered in a securities register in accordance with the Swedish Financial Instruments Accounts Act (1998:1479).</i></p>	<p>Bolagets aktier skall vara registrerade i ett avstämningsregister enligt lagen (1998:1479) om värdepapperscentraler och kontoföring av finansiella instrument.</p> <p><i>The company's shares shall be registered in a securities register in accordance with the Swedish Central Securities Depositories and Financial Instruments Accounts Act (1998:1479).</i></p>
Current wording item ten	Proposed wording item ten
<p>Aktieägare som vill delta i förhandlingarna vid bolagsstämman skall dels vara upptagen i utskrift eller annan framställning av hela aktieboken avseende förhållandena fem vardagar före stämman, dels göra anmälan till bolaget senast den dag som anges i kallelsen till stämman. Sistnämnda dag får inte vara söndag, annan allmän helgdag, lördag, midsommarafton, julafton eller nyårsafton och inte infalla tidigare än femte vardagen före stämman.</p> <p>Aktieägare får vid bolagsstämman medföra ett eller två biträden, dock endast om aktieägaren gjort anmälan härom enligt föregående stycke.</p> <p><i>Shareholders who wish to participate in the shareholders' meeting, must be listed in printouts or other representation of the entire share register concerning the circumstances</i></p>	<p>Aktieägare som vill delta i förhandlingarna vid bolagsstämman skall anmäla detta till bolaget senast den dag som anges i kallelsen till stämman.</p> <p>Aktieägare får vid bolagsstämman medföra ett eller två biträden, dock endast om aktieägaren gjort anmälan härom enligt föregående stycke.</p> <p><i>Shareholders who wish to participate in the shareholders' meeting shall notify the company not later than the day set forth in the notice of the meeting.</i></p> <p><i>A shareholder may have one or two counsels at the general meeting provided that the shareholder have notified about this in accordance with previous section.</i></p>

<p><i>five weekdays before the meeting, and must notify the company not later than the day set forth in the notice of the meeting. The last-mentioned day must not be a Sunday, other public holiday, a Saturday, Midsummer Eve, Christmas Eve or New Year's Eve and not fall earlier than the fifth weekday before the meeting.</i></p> <p><i>A shareholder may have one or two counsels at the general meeting provided that the shareholder have notified about this in accordance with previous section.</i></p>	
--	--

Voting majority

A resolution regarding amendments of the articles of association requires approval of at least two thirds (2/3) of the votes cast and the shares represented at the annual general meeting.

* * *

Solna in April 2020
Nobina AB (publ)
The board of directors